

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS. 1-4
(Applications for condonation of delay in filing SLP)
IN
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL)...CC NO.9144 OF 2015
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
WITH
INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO.
(Applications for file additional documents)

PIYUSH RAMANLAL SHAH

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

GUJARAT VIDYAPITH

..RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there is delay of 192 days in filing and 14 days in refiling the Special Leave Petition against Judgment and Order dated 23/06/2014 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad in SCA No. 8112 of 2009.

It is lastly submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 22/05/2015 filed requisite order dated 08/07/2006 as per undertaking dated 11/05/2015 and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 7th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Madhusmita Bora, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

DK