

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC
9144/2015

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/06/2014
in SCA No. 8112/2009 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At
Ahmedabad)

PIYUSH RAMANLAL SHAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT VIDYAPITH

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

Date : 08/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAt the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, the
matter is adjourned for four weeks.(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Deepak
Mansukhani
Date: 2015.07.10 10:04:06 IST
Reason: Digital Signature Card
of Mr. Deepak Mansukhani is
being used by Mr. Ashok Raj
Singh, Court Master.